

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 552 OF 2001

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMPURAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 22/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the appellant is not present.

Counsel for the respondent submits that her client,
Sampuran Singh has expired and his legal representatives have not
been brought on record.

The appeal is dismissed in default and for non
prosecution in view of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 552 OF 2001

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant(s)

Versus

SAMPURAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Counsel for the appellant is not present.

Counsel for the respondent submits that her client, Sampuran Singh has expired and his legal representatives have not been brought on record.

The appeal is dismissed in default and for non prosecution.

.....J.
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,
August 22, 2007.