

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4, 5 & 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.552 OF 2001

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMPURAN SINGH(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.4: (Appln. for bringing on record the Legal heirs of sole respondent)

I.A.No.5: (Appln. for setting aside abatement)

I.A.No.6: (Appln. for c/delay in making substitution/abatement) (With office report)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter on 1st April, 2009.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master